

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

**DATED: 06.10.2015** 

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

**Subject:** Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of SDE(T)-Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of SDE (T) - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
1	Shri Raikar Shrinivas G, SDE, HR No. 198504695	Karnataka but under transfer to NETF	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his retention in Karnataka Circle for Six months due to his compelling family circumstances
2	Shri R.C. Gupta, SDE, HR No. 198806337	Rajasthan but under transfer to J & K	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders due to his compelling family and medical circumstances

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

**DATED: 06.10.2015** 

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) / 2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

**Subject:** Requested for tr

Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/DE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
1	Shri O.N. Purohit, AGM, HR No. 198303406	West Bengal	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer orders to Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances. His case is duly recommended by CGMT, WBTC.
2	Shri A. Vijayendra, DE, HR No. 198310770	Odisha	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer orders to Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances. His case is duly recommended by CGMT, ORTC.
3	Shri P.K. Tailor, SDE, HR No. 198401768	NTR, Rajasthan	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for his posting to Rajasthan Circle on his promotion to DE due to his personal circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

**DATED: 06.10.2015** 

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) / 2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/DE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
1	Shri G. F. Madiwalar, DE, HR No. 198307773	Bihar		The officer has requested for his transfer due to his compelling family circumstances
2	Shri H.S. Ramaswamy, DE, HR No. 198313749	Bihar		The officer has requested for his transfer due to his compelling family circumstances
3	Shri R. Ganesh, DE, HR No. 198206809	Bihar	Different Circles as per request	The officer has requested for his transfer due to his compelling family circumstances
4	Shri P. Dhanraj, DE, HR No. 199701420	Bihar		The officer has requested for his transfer due to his compelling medical and family circumstances
5	Shri M. Selvam, DE, HR No. 198504069	Bihar		The officer has requested for his transfer due to his compelling family circumstances

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest. All these cases have been duly forwarded by CGMT Bihar Circle.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary

Prahlad Rai

President
P. Venugopal
Mob:09443200177

Mob:09443200177 Mob:9868278222 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 06.10.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) / 2015

To

The GM (Pers.),
BSNL Corporate Office,
NEW DELHI-110001

**Subject:** Representation received from Shri Prabhat Kumar Agrawal, Staff No. 32387,

HR No. 198407262 regarding not inclusion of his name while issuing regular promotion to the Executive in AGM/DE of Telecom Operation Stream in the

IDA Scale of Rs. 29100-54500/-.

### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri PrabhatKumar Agrawal, Staff No. 32387, HR No. 198407262 regarding not inclusion of his name while issuing regular promotion to the Executive in AGM/DE of Telecom Operation Stream in the IDA Scale of Rs.29100-54500/- even after his vigilance clearance was sent to the corporate office New Delhi by ChhattisgarhCircle Raipur.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 06.10.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of

AGM/DE -Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/DE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri R.K. Srivastava, SDE Staff No. 37176	UP (East) but under transfer to BSNL CO on promotion	UP (E)	The officer has requested for modification in his posting orders due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri A.Vijayendra, DE Staff No. 33401	Odisha	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 06.10.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers) / 2015

To

The GM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate Office,
NEW DELHI-110001

Subject:

Representation received from Shri Anil Kumar, JTO, HR No. 200700165, Rajasthan regarding OWN Cost transfer from Rajasthan Circle to UP (E) at

the time of regular promotion to SDE(LDCE).

### Respected Sir,

On the subject citied above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Anil Kumar, JTO,HR No. 200700165,Rajasthan regarding OWN Cost transfer from Rajasthan Circle to UP (E) at the time of regular promotion to SDE(LDCE).

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Madam,

Encl: As above